
City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 3/14/2021 - 4/9/2021 Apr 09, 2021  09:53AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

107866

03/21 03/19/2021 107866 105430 HCA-J SIGNS                   030821 10-220-51180 310.00- 310.00-

          Total 107866: 310.00-

107914

03/21 03/19/2021 107914 107168 ADAM TAYLOR 031821 22-21600 17.17 17.17

          Total 107914: 17.17

107915

03/21 03/19/2021 107915 100679 ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC.        50729957 70-600-52230 1,435.06 1,435.06

          Total 107915: 1,435.06

107916

03/21 03/19/2021 107916 107075 ARAMARK                       632000146567 70-600-51100 113.41 113.41

03/21 03/19/2021 107916 107075 ARAMARK                       632000150496 71-610-51100 114.24 114.24

          Total 107916: 227.65

107917

03/21 03/19/2021 107917 100587 B&S RENTALS, INC 5922 10-430-52260 480.00 480.00

          Total 107917: 480.00

107918

03/21 03/19/2021 107918 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2035828098 26-130-53400 71.40 71.40

          Total 107918: 71.40

107919

03/21 03/19/2021 107919 865 BORDER STATES ELECT 921698568 70-600-52555 1,143.34 1,143.34

          Total 107919: 1,143.34

107920

03/21 03/19/2021 107920 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 83979124 22-200-51100 10.14 10.14

03/21 03/19/2021 107920 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 83984336 22-200-51090 500.75 500.75

          Total 107920: 510.89

107921

03/21 03/19/2021 107921 1554 DALCO ENTERPRISE, IN 3754333 10-150-51160 213.48 213.48

          Total 107921: 213.48

107922

03/21 03/19/2021 107922 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC          32865802 70-600-52520 4,058.78 4,058.78

03/21 03/19/2021 107922 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC          32949602 70-600-52520 8,117.55 8,117.55

          Total 107922: 12,176.33
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107923

03/21 03/19/2021 107923 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2241096 22-200-51090 285.54 285.54

          Total 107923: 285.54

107924

03/21 03/19/2021 107924 101020 FASTENAL COMPANY              MNPRE87484 70-600-52550 135.66 135.66

          Total 107924: 135.66

107925

03/21 03/19/2021 107925 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 470202 71-610-52570 431.27 431.27

          Total 107925: 431.27

107926

03/21 03/19/2021 107926 103703 FRANKLIN ENERGY SER 122377 70-600-51610 2,935.07 2,935.07

          Total 107926: 2,935.07

107927

03/21 03/19/2021 107927 104867 HOWEN, SONIA                  031621 24-130-52430 500.00 500.00

          Total 107927: 500.00

107928

03/21 03/19/2021 107928 104812 J&S AUTOMOTIVE LLC            4838 10-220-52220 187.89 187.89

          Total 107928: 187.89

107929

03/21 03/19/2021 107929 105311 KOENIG AND SONS EQUI 9424P 10-300-52230 466.17 466.17

          Total 107929: 466.17

107930

03/21 03/19/2021 107930 101475 MAYO CLINIC AMBULAN 21-20008 22-200-52010 430.58 430.58

          Total 107930: 430.58

107931

03/21 03/19/2021 107931 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1777530 10-220-52280 584.41 584.41

          Total 107931: 584.41

107932

03/21 03/19/2021 107932 6613 MN DEPT OF HEALTH             KSMK031521 71-610-52120 92.00 92.00

          Total 107932: 92.00

107933

03/21 03/19/2021 107933 105348 MRO SYSTEMS                   532111 70-600-52220 78.06 78.06

03/21 03/19/2021 107933 105348 MRO SYSTEMS                   532112 10-500-52220 34.20- 34.20-

          Total 107933: 43.86
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107934

03/21 03/19/2021 107934 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY           100034 71-610-51070 1,461.45 1,461.45

          Total 107934: 1,461.45

107935

03/21 03/19/2021 107935 107167 OLMSTED AGGREGATE 6130 10-300-51310 1,040.90 1,040.90

03/21 03/19/2021 107935 107167 OLMSTED AGGREGATE 6140 10-300-51310 1,203.51 1,203.51

03/21 03/19/2021 107935 107167 OLMSTED AGGREGATE 6147 10-300-51310 166.81 166.81

          Total 107935: 2,411.22

107936

03/21 03/19/2021 107936 7528 PEARSON BACKHOE SE 6729 10-300-51310 3,090.00 3,090.00

          Total 107936: 3,090.00

107937

03/21 03/19/2021 107937 8609 RESCO                        81479102 70-600-52530 113.89 113.89

03/21 03/19/2021 107937 8609 RESCO                        81505700 70-600-53370 226.83 226.83

03/21 03/19/2021 107937 8609 RESCO                        81662000 71-610-52570 241.54 241.54

          Total 107937: 582.26

107938

03/21 03/19/2021 107938 100613 RONCO ENGINEERING S 3239675 10-500-52220 238.24 238.24

          Total 107938: 238.24

107939

03/21 03/19/2021 107939 101295 SEMA EQUIPMENT, INC.          7644152 25-130-53570 1,725.00 1,725.00

          Total 107939: 1,725.00

107940

03/21 03/19/2021 107940 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259813 21-210-52200 159.87 159.87

03/21 03/19/2021 107940 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259822 21-210-52200 19.98 19.98

          Total 107940: 179.85

107941

03/21 03/19/2021 107941 9265 STREICHERS, INC.              1489355 10-220-51100 89.97 89.97

          Total 107941: 89.97

107942

03/21 03/19/2021 107942 101363 TDS METROCOM                  507052000032 22-200-52100 426.96 426.96

          Total 107942: 426.96

107943

03/21 03/19/2021 107943 105925 WHITEWATER TRAVEL P 030121 22-200-51070 446.77 446.77

          Total 107943: 446.77

107944

03/21 03/19/2021 107944 105430 HCA-J SIGNS/JEFF HARD 030821 10-220-51180 310.00 310.00
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          Total 107944: 310.00

107945

03/21 03/26/2021 107945 107075 ARAMARK                       632000154481 10-300-51100 113.82 113.82

          Total 107945: 113.82

107946

03/21 03/26/2021 107946 865 BORDER STATES ELECT 921723436 70-600-52535 2,071.53 2,071.53

          Total 107946: 2,071.53

107947

03/21 03/26/2021 107947 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 83987272 22-200-51090 177.04 177.04

          Total 107947: 177.04

107948

03/21 03/26/2021 107948 105350 DELTA DENTAL                  MBR00001321 10-130-50200 105.60 105.60

          Total 107948: 105.60

107949

03/21 03/26/2021 107949 100205 FIRST SUPPLY LLC              1264275000 10-150-52220 194.00 194.00

          Total 107949: 194.00

107950

03/21 03/26/2021 107950 106048 GMA POWERLINEMAN C 032321 70-600-52090 2,674.00 2,674.00

          Total 107950: 2,674.00

107951

03/21 03/26/2021 107951 107169 Love of Quilting 032421 26-130-53420 34.95 34.95

          Total 107951: 34.95

107952

03/21 03/26/2021 107952 105348 MRO SYSTEMS                   5334 70-600-52550 1,034.11 1,034.11

          Total 107952: 1,034.11

107953

03/21 03/26/2021 107953 104438 READERS DIGEST LARG 032421 26-130-53420 29.96 29.96

          Total 107953: 29.96

107954

03/21 03/26/2021 107954 887 RITEWAY BUSINESS FOR 21-30704 70-600-51040 1,386.89 1,386.89

          Total 107954: 1,386.89

107955

03/21 03/26/2021 107955 103066 SAFE-FAST INC 243444 70-600-51100 5,735.75 5,735.75
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          Total 107955: 5,735.75

107956

03/21 03/26/2021 107956 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259917 10-220-51040 4.99 4.99

          Total 107956: 4.99

107957

03/21 03/26/2021 107957 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8061454039 10-130-51040 207.60 207.60

03/21 03/26/2021 107957 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8061531629 10-130-51040 74.10 74.10

          Total 107957: 281.70

107958

03/21 03/26/2021 107958 9265 STREICHERS, INC.              1490834 10-220-51100 202.58 202.58

          Total 107958: 202.58

107959

03/21 03/26/2021 107959 11000 WHKS & CO.                    42907 36-300-52060 22,847.84 22,847.84

03/21 03/26/2021 107959 11000 WHKS & CO.                    42909 39-610-52060 1,005.93 1,005.93

03/21 03/26/2021 107959 11000 WHKS & CO.                    42913 72-620-52060 2,534.40 2,534.40

          Total 107959: 26,388.17

107960

03/21 03/26/2021 107960 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9006100478 10-300-51180 300.96 300.96

          Total 107960: 300.96

107962

04/21 04/02/2021 107962 102219 AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLI 7346 10-130-52090 203.00 203.00

          Total 107962: 203.00

107963

04/21 04/02/2021 107963 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2035856425 26-130-53400 117.35 117.35

04/21 04/02/2021 107963 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2035863993 26-130-53400 114.35 114.35

          Total 107963: 231.70

107964

04/21 04/02/2021 107964 103893 BSN SPORTS                    912022637 10-413-52440 2,685.82 2,685.82

          Total 107964: 2,685.82

107965

04/21 04/02/2021 107965 103270 CEDA                         033021 34-130-52090 9,549.00 9,549.00

          Total 107965: 9,549.00

107966

04/21 04/02/2021 107966 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8065 72-620-52370 37,825.53 37,825.53

          Total 107966: 37,825.53
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107967

04/21 04/02/2021 107967 2000 EARL F. ANDERSEN, INC.        125894 10-300-51360 1,729.73 1,729.73

          Total 107967: 1,729.73

107968

04/21 04/02/2021 107968 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC          33250801 70-600-52520 507.35 507.35

          Total 107968: 507.35

107969

04/21 04/02/2021 107969 101120 ESS BROTHERS & SONS,  BB1369 72-620-52510 322.90 322.90

          Total 107969: 322.90

107970

04/21 04/02/2021 107970 101787 EXCEL IMAGES, INC.            430309 10-413-52440 3,131.17 3,131.17

          Total 107970: 3,131.17

107971

04/21 04/02/2021 107971 103100 EXPRES PRESSURE WA 123235 10-300-52220 140.00 140.00

          Total 107971: 140.00

107972

04/21 04/02/2021 107972 100205 FIRST SUPPLY LLC              1264632100 10-150-52220 74.00 74.00

          Total 107972: 74.00

107973

04/21 04/02/2021 107973 100948 GEISLER, RANDY                032921 10-430-52230 42.92 42.92

          Total 107973: 42.92

107974

04/21 04/02/2021 107974 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 1030755 72-620-52090 62.10 62.10

          Total 107974: 62.10

107975

04/21 04/02/2021 107975 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 4904339 71-610-51180 1,182.22 1,182.22

          Total 107975: 1,182.22

107976

04/21 04/02/2021 107976 103532 IBEW LOCAL UNION 160          FEBRUARY 2 10-21710 606.57 606.57

04/21 04/02/2021 107976 103532 IBEW LOCAL UNION 160          MARCH 2021  10-21710 606.57 606.57

          Total 107976: 1,213.14

107977

04/21 04/02/2021 107977 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY            12332175001 70-600-52090 114.72 114.72

          Total 107977: 114.72
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107978

04/21 04/02/2021 107978 107170 MotorTrend 032921 26-130-53420 10.00 10.00

          Total 107978: 10.00

107979

04/21 04/02/2021 107979 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY           U0100124 71-610-51070 1,141.36 1,141.36

          Total 107979: 1,141.36

107980

04/21 04/02/2021 107980 105243 OFFICE OF ADMINISTRA 033021 10-130-51620 50.00 50.00

          Total 107980: 50.00

107981

04/21 04/02/2021 107981 8609 RESCO                        81479103 70-600-52530 223.37 223.37

04/21 04/02/2021 107981 8609 RESCO                        81662100 70-600-52525 54.51 54.51

          Total 107981: 277.88

107982

04/21 04/02/2021 107982 100613 RONCO ENGINEERING S 3241347 10-300-52220 348.66 348.66

          Total 107982: 348.66

107983

04/21 04/02/2021 107983 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB41389 10-130-52290 25.50 25.50

          Total 107983: 25.50

107984

04/21 04/02/2021 107984 107171 SPRINT GRAPHICS 1003 10-220-51180 537.50 537.50

          Total 107984: 537.50

107985

04/21 04/02/2021 107985 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259954 10-430-52220 31.26 31.26

04/21 04/02/2021 107985 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259998 10-430-52220 15.36 15.36

04/21 04/02/2021 107985 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260005 10-430-52220 6.99 6.99

04/21 04/02/2021 107985 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260013 10-430-52220 4.98 4.98

          Total 107985: 58.59

107986

04/21 04/02/2021 107986 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              540415 21-210-51180 62.93 62.93

04/21 04/02/2021 107986 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              540776 10-430-52220 3.86 3.86

          Total 107986: 66.79

107987

04/21 04/02/2021 107987 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS             033121 20-130-52160 1,720.46 1,720.46

          Total 107987: 1,720.46

107988

04/21 04/02/2021 107988 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8061676162 10-220-51040 29.78 29.78
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          Total 107988: 29.78

107989

04/21 04/02/2021 107989 102414 SUGAR LOAF FORD               130788 71-610-52230 141.89 141.89

          Total 107989: 141.89

108004

04/21 04/09/2021 108004 102219 AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLI 7218 10-130-52090 1,750.00 1,750.00

          Total 108004: 1,750.00

108005

04/21 04/09/2021 108005 104803 ANCOM TECHNICAL CEN 101141 10-230-52090 2,872.80 2,872.80

          Total 108005: 2,872.80

108006

04/21 04/09/2021 108006 107075 ARAMARK                       632000158686 10-300-51100 113.82 113.82

04/21 04/09/2021 108006 107075 ARAMARK                       632000162943 10-300-51100 113.82 113.82

          Total 108006: 227.64

108007

04/21 04/09/2021 108007 102560 BATTERIES PLUS                P38457520 10-150-52220 99.50 99.50

          Total 108007: 99.50

108008

04/21 04/09/2021 108008 865 BORDER STATES ELECT 921820821 70-600-52555 372.01 372.01

          Total 108008: 372.01

108009

04/21 04/09/2021 108009 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 105145 22-200-51090 55.40- 55.40-

04/21 04/09/2021 108009 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 84007441 22-200-51090 112.90 112.90

          Total 108009: 57.50

108010

04/21 04/09/2021 108010 102008 CENTER POINT LARGE P 1836997 26-130-53400 140.22 140.22

          Total 108010: 140.22

108011

04/21 04/09/2021 108011 105006 CIVIC PLUS                    211506 10-130-52290 138.55 138.55

          Total 108011: 138.55

108012

04/21 04/09/2021 108012 1120 CONSTRUCTION MANAG 033121 10-130-52050 1,695.97 1,695.97

          Total 108012: 1,695.97

108013

04/21 04/09/2021 108013 100299 CORE & MAIN LP                N962892 71-610-52570 386.88 386.88
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          Total 108013: 386.88

108014

04/21 04/09/2021 108014 101666 CRESCENT INVESTIGATI 21021 10-220-52090 1,483.50 1,483.50

          Total 108014: 1,483.50

108015

04/21 04/09/2021 108015 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 21945 70-600-52360 21,094.42 21,094.42

          Total 108015: 21,094.42

108016

04/21 04/09/2021 108016 103275 FARRELL EQUIPMENT &  1158581 70-600-52550 279.14 279.14

04/21 04/09/2021 108016 103275 FARRELL EQUIPMENT &  1161965 70-600-52550 64.38 64.38

04/21 04/09/2021 108016 103275 FARRELL EQUIPMENT &  11720 70-600-52550 90.35- 90.35-

          Total 108016: 253.17

108017

04/21 04/09/2021 108017 103703 FRANKLIN ENERGY SER 122667 70-600-51610 2,935.07 2,935.07

          Total 108017: 2,935.07

108018

04/21 04/09/2021 108018 100948 GEISLER, RANDY                040121 10-430-52220 42.73 42.73

          Total 108018: 42.73

108019

04/21 04/09/2021 108019 104924 GRAPHIC IMAGE, LLC            28907 24-130-51180 35.00 35.00

          Total 108019: 35.00

108020

04/21 04/09/2021 108020 100970 HBCI 164040321 10-413-52100 1,451.87 1,451.87

          Total 108020: 1,451.87

108021

04/21 04/09/2021 108021 104812 J&S AUTOMOTIVE LLC            4899 10-220-52230 1,832.67 1,832.67

          Total 108021: 1,832.67

108022

04/21 04/09/2021 108022 105569 KIEFFER, MIKE                 040721 10-500-52220 2,530.00 2,530.00

          Total 108022: 2,530.00

108023

04/21 04/09/2021 108023 5509 KING LUMBER CO.               033121 10-300-52220 102.25 102.25

          Total 108023: 102.25

108024

04/21 04/09/2021 108024 105311 KOENIG AND SONS EQUI 9477P 10-300-52230 961.76 961.76
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          Total 108024: 961.76

108025

04/21 04/09/2021 108025 104208 LACROSSE SEED                 SINP2114732 73-630-53580 600.00 600.00

          Total 108025: 600.00

108026

04/21 04/09/2021 108026 100213 LELS, INC.                    030121 10-21711 56.00- 56.00-

04/21 04/09/2021 108026 100213 LELS, INC.                    040121 10-21711 317.50 317.50

          Total 108026: 261.50

108027

04/21 04/09/2021 108027 107173 Maguire Iron, Inc. 033121 39-610-53200 171,840.70 171,840.70

          Total 108027: 171,840.70

108028

04/21 04/09/2021 108028 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1790199 26-130-52280 89.93 89.93

04/21 04/09/2021 108028 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1793587 26-130-52280 49.67 49.67

          Total 108028: 139.60

108029

04/21 04/09/2021 108029 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000032 70-600-52350 45,776.96 45,776.96

          Total 108029: 45,776.96

108030

04/21 04/09/2021 108030 100359 MILLERS MARKET 033121 22-200-51180 17.98 17.98

04/21 04/09/2021 108030 100359 MILLERS MARKET 033121-1 10-300-51300 315.76 315.76

          Total 108030: 333.74

108031

04/21 04/09/2021 108031 107124 NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL &  21302 70-600-52550 377.80 377.80

          Total 108031: 377.80

108032

04/21 04/09/2021 108032 103477 NORTHLAND TRUST SER 2021-2011B-IN 70-600-51035 8,320.00 8,320.00

          Total 108032: 8,320.00

108033

04/21 04/09/2021 108033 107172 Olsen Chain & Cable 668591 70-600-52550 152.75 152.75

          Total 108033: 152.75

108034

04/21 04/09/2021 108034 100462 PEARSON & STEMPER E 7906 70-600-51610 276.00 276.00

          Total 108034: 276.00
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108035

04/21 04/09/2021 108035 7620 PERA-EXECUTIVE DIREC 732400 26-130-50225 977.62 977.62

          Total 108035: 977.62

108036

04/21 04/09/2021 108036 7623 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION,  62788023 22-200-51080 342.27 342.27

          Total 108036: 342.27

108037

04/21 04/09/2021 108037 100576 PROJECT FINE                  15032 10-130-52090 500.00 500.00

          Total 108037: 500.00

108038

04/21 04/09/2021 108038 8609 RESCO                        81861500 70-600-52525 134.66 134.66

          Total 108038: 134.66

108039

04/21 04/09/2021 108039 8593 ROLLING STONE                 040521 26-130-53420 89.95 89.95

          Total 108039: 89.95

108040

04/21 04/09/2021 108040 9120 SELCO                        048847 26-130-51040 805.01 805.01

          Total 108040: 805.01

108041

04/21 04/09/2021 108041 101295 SEMA EQUIPMENT, INC.          1491577 10-300-52220 41.48 41.48

04/21 04/09/2021 108041 101295 SEMA EQUIPMENT, INC.          1496032 10-300-52220 24.93 24.93

          Total 108041: 66.41

108042

04/21 04/09/2021 108042 9170 SMITH, SCHAFER & ASS 92655 73-630-52020 8,000.00 8,000.00

          Total 108042: 8,000.00

108043

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259723 71-610-52220 4.18 4.18

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259733 71-610-52220 39.09 39.09

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259750 26-130-51160 11.12 11.12

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259751 71-610-52220 14.79 14.79

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259776 71-610-52220 14.79 14.79

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259784 71-610-52220 3.06 3.06

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259788 71-610-52220 11.26 11.26

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259803 71-610-52220 19.76 19.76

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259806 71-610-52220 1.82 1.82

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259856 71-610-52220 4.51 4.51

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259859 71-610-52220 20.85 20.85

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259879 71-610-52220 29.16 29.16

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259881 71-610-52220 8.51 8.51

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259884 26-130-52200 8.67 8.67

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259908 71-610-52220 83.41 83.41
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04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259923 71-610-52220 23.54 23.54

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259930 26-130-52200 26.03 26.03

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 259986 71-610-52220 16.50 16.50

04/21 04/09/2021 108043 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 33131 71-610-52220 24.80 24.80

          Total 108043: 365.85

108044

04/21 04/09/2021 108044 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98031054 10-300-52220 15.99 15.99

04/21 04/09/2021 108044 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98031085 70-600-52220 25.98 25.98

          Total 108044: 41.97

108045

04/21 04/09/2021 108045 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              540318 70-600-52220 259.99 259.99

04/21 04/09/2021 108045 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              540914 70-600-52220 107.88 107.88

04/21 04/09/2021 108045 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              540925 70-600-52220 35.96 35.96

04/21 04/09/2021 108045 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              540950 70-600-52220 17.98 17.98

          Total 108045: 421.81

108046

04/21 04/09/2021 108046 9265 STREICHERS, INC.              1494755 10-220-51100 290.96 290.96

          Total 108046: 290.96

108047

04/21 04/09/2021 108047 9504 T & R EXCAVATING              2223 71-610-52220 695.00 695.00

          Total 108047: 695.00

108048

04/21 04/09/2021 108048 101841 UMMEG                        2264 70-600-52350 1,063.53 1,063.53

04/21 04/09/2021 108048 101841 UMMEG                        4953 70-600-52350 13,021.63 13,021.63

04/21 04/09/2021 108048 101841 UMMEG                        4966 70-600-52350 13,956.09 13,956.09

          Total 108048: 28,041.25

108049

04/21 04/09/2021 108049 105598 UTILITY CONSULTANTS, I 108360 71-610-52090 80.00 80.00

          Total 108049: 80.00

108050

04/21 04/09/2021 108050 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK            97890321 10-220-52120 4,248.01 4,248.01

          Total 108050: 4,248.01

108051

04/21 04/09/2021 108051 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 99325 10-130-52290 50.00 50.00

          Total 108051: 50.00

108052

04/21 04/09/2021 108052 105925 WHITEWATER TRAVEL P 040121AMBU 22-200-51070 469.78 469.78
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          Total 108052: 469.78

108053

04/21 04/09/2021 108053 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9005919033 70-600-53370 429.87 429.87

          Total 108053: 429.87

9999977

03/21 03/15/2021 9999977 103836 ADVANCED DISPOSAL G6000236046 23-20560 24,738.71 24,738.71

          Total 9999977: 24,738.71

9999978

03/21 03/15/2021 9999978 101498 AFLAC 505827 10-21713 1,867.28 1,867.28

          Total 9999978: 1,867.28

9999979

03/21 03/15/2021 9999979 101758 AMERITAS 4392470321 10-21715 590.77 590.77

          Total 9999979: 590.77

9999980

03/21 03/15/2021 9999980 101824 COLONIAL LIFE 437913702051 10-21713 13.48 13.48

          Total 9999980: 13.48

9999981

03/21 03/15/2021 9999981 4500 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUS 498326 10-21714 200.00 200.00

          Total 9999981: 200.00

9999982

03/21 03/15/2021 9999982 5530 KWIK TRIP, INC. 030005550022 10-300-51070 16.55 16.55

          Total 9999982: 16.55

9999983

03/21 03/15/2021 9999983 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3590126134 10-440-52180 219.17 219.17

03/21 03/15/2021 9999983 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3590204113 10-411-52180 46.00 46.00

03/21 03/15/2021 9999983 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3590329096 10-440-52180 657.65 657.65

03/21 03/15/2021 9999983 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3590796528 26-130-52180 359.43 359.43

03/21 03/15/2021 9999983 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3590810114 10-300-52180 209.27 209.27

03/21 03/15/2021 9999983 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3591525004 22-200-52180 523.81 523.81

03/21 03/15/2021 9999983 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3593084312 10-300-52180 159.05 159.05

03/21 03/15/2021 9999983 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3594349210 10-300-52180 440.49 440.49

          Total 9999983: 2,614.87

9999984

03/21 03/15/2021 9999984 106595 PSN 234592 70-600-51020 1,862.27 1,862.27

03/21 03/15/2021 9999984 106595 PSN 234593 70-600-51020 1.82 1.82

03/21 03/15/2021 9999984 106595 PSN 234594 70-600-51020 8.69 8.69

03/21 03/15/2021 9999984 106595 PSN 234671 70-600-51020 12.12 12.12

03/21 03/15/2021 9999984 106595 PSN 234672 70-600-51020 .86 .86

03/21 03/15/2021 9999984 106595 PSN 234673 70-600-51020 6.45 6.45
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03/21 03/15/2021 9999984 106595 PSN 234674 70-600-51020 8.65 8.65

03/21 03/15/2021 9999984 106595 PSN 234675 70-600-51020 14.82 14.82

03/21 03/15/2021 9999984 106595 PSN 234676 70-600-51020 2.77 2.77

          Total 9999984: 1,918.45

9999985

03/21 03/15/2021 9999985 106179 SMART-HR C116021090 10-100-51010 80.00 80.00

03/21 03/15/2021 9999985 106179 SMART-HR C116021109 10-430-51010 58.00 58.00

          Total 9999985: 138.00

9999986

03/21 03/15/2021 9999986 106776 THE HARTFORD 300153825819 10-21713 697.29 697.29

          Total 9999986: 697.29

9999987

03/21 03/15/2021 9999987 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9873779360 72-620-52100 733.02 733.02

          Total 9999987: 733.02

9999988

03/21 03/15/2021 9999988 104123 WEX BANK 70519638 10-220-51070 1,145.69 1,145.69

          Total 9999988: 1,145.69

          Grand Totals:  486,446.34

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

10-100-51010 28.00 .00 28.00

10-130-50200 62.04 .00 62.04

10-130-50225 488.81 .00 488.81

10-130-51010 16.24 .00 16.24

10-130-51040 292.69 .00 292.69

10-130-51050 328.22 .00 328.22

10-130-51620 50.00 .00 50.00

10-130-52020 1,750.00 .00 1,750.00

10-130-52050 1,695.97 .00 1,695.97

10-130-52090 2,453.00 .00 2,453.00

10-130-52100 363.51 .00 363.51

10-130-52120 445.00 .00 445.00

10-130-52280 480.35 .00 480.35

10-130-52290 498.10 .00 498.10

10-150-51160 266.04 .00 266.04

10-150-52180 460.35 .00 460.35

10-150-52220 367.50 .00 367.50

10-20200 400.20 49,528.31- 49,128.11-

10-21710 1,213.14 .00 1,213.14

10-21711 317.50 56.00- 261.50

10-21713 2,086.82 .00 2,086.82

10-21714 200.00 .00 200.00
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10-21715 590.77 .00 590.77

10-220-50200 128.82 .00 128.82

10-220-51040 23.78 .00 23.78

10-220-51070 1,145.69 .00 1,145.69

10-220-51100 583.51 .00 583.51

10-220-51180 847.50 310.00- 537.50

10-220-52090 1,483.50 .00 1,483.50

10-220-52100 489.02 .00 489.02

10-220-52120 999.00 .00 999.00

10-220-52220 187.89 .00 187.89

10-220-52230 1,832.67 .00 1,832.67

10-220-52280 104.06 .00 104.06

10-230-52090 2,872.80 .00 2,872.80

10-300-50200 25.76 .00 25.76

10-300-51010 6.96 .00 6.96

10-300-51070 503.70 .00 503.70

10-300-51100 1,775.46 .00 1,775.46

10-300-51180 300.96 .00 300.96

10-300-51300 315.76 .00 315.76

10-300-51310 5,051.22 .00 5,051.22

10-300-51340 450.00 .00 450.00

10-300-51360 1,729.73 .00 1,729.73

10-300-52100 149.22 .00 149.22

10-300-52180 121.32 .00 121.32

10-300-52220 673.31 .00 673.31

10-300-52230 1,427.93 .00 1,427.93

10-411-52100 108.77 .00 108.77

10-411-52180 46.00 .00 46.00

10-413-50200 21.47 .00 21.47

10-413-52100 78.79 .00 78.79

10-413-52440 5,816.99 .00 5,816.99

10-430-50200 10.74 .00 10.74

10-430-51010 6.96 .00 6.96

10-430-51130 52.48 .00 52.48

10-430-51180 1,889.68 .00 1,889.68

10-430-52220 105.18 .00 105.18

10-430-52230 42.92 .00 42.92

10-430-52260 480.00 .00 480.00

10-440-52180 416.47 .00 416.47

10-500-52220 2,768.24 34.20- 2,734.04

20-130-52160 1,720.46 .00 1,720.46

20-20200 .00 1,720.46- 1,720.46-

21-20200 .00 1,014.56- 1,014.56-

21-210-51180 62.93 .00 62.93

21-210-51190 129.90 .00 129.90

21-210-52020 130.00 .00 130.00

21-210-52100 323.95 .00 323.95

21-210-52180 261.91 .00 261.91

21-210-52200 49.95 .00 49.95

21-210-52230 55.92 .00 55.92

22-200-51010 52.00 .00 52.00

22-200-51070 916.55 .00 916.55

22-200-51080 342.27 .00 342.27

22-200-51090 1,076.23 55.40- 1,020.83

22-200-51100 10.14 .00 10.14

22-200-51180 17.98 .00 17.98

22-200-52010 430.58 .00 430.58

22-200-52020 130.00 .00 130.00
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22-200-52100 238.26 .00 238.26

22-200-52180 261.90 .00 261.90

22-20200 55.40 3,493.08- 3,437.68-

22-21600 17.17 .00 17.17

23-130-51040 346.72 .00 346.72

23-130-51350 21,241.72 .00 21,241.72

23-130-52020 130.00 .00 130.00

23-20200 .00 25,215.43- 25,215.43-

23-20550 1,998.28 .00 1,998.28

23-20560 1,498.71 .00 1,498.71

24-130-51180 35.00 .00 35.00

24-130-52430 500.00 .00 500.00

24-20200 .00 535.00- 535.00-

25-130-52020 750.00 .00 750.00

25-130-53570 1,725.00 .00 1,725.00

25-20200 .00 2,475.00- 2,475.00-

26-130-50200 61.82 .00 61.82

26-130-50225 488.81 .00 488.81

26-130-51010 10.44 .00 10.44

26-130-51040 3.51 .00 3.51

26-130-51160 11.12 .00 11.12

26-130-52020 130.00 .00 130.00

26-130-52090 801.50 .00 801.50

26-130-52100 34.98 .00 34.98

26-130-52130 30.00 .00 30.00

26-130-52180 359.43 .00 359.43

26-130-52200 34.70 .00 34.70

26-130-52280 139.60 .00 139.60

26-130-53400 443.32 .00 443.32

26-130-53420 164.86 .00 164.86

26-20200 .00 2,714.09- 2,714.09-

34-130-52020 450.00 .00 450.00

34-130-52090 9,549.00 .00 9,549.00

34-20200 .00 9,999.00- 9,999.00-

36-20200 .00 22,847.84- 22,847.84-

36-300-52060 22,847.84 .00 22,847.84

39-20200 .00 172,846.63- 172,846.63-

39-610-52060 1,005.93 .00 1,005.93

39-610-53200 171,840.70 .00 171,840.70

70-20200 90.35 142,972.23- 142,881.88-

70-600-50200 198.15 .00 198.15

70-600-51010 13.92 .00 13.92

70-600-51020 1,918.45 .00 1,918.45

70-600-51035 8,320.00 .00 8,320.00

70-600-51040 346.73 .00 346.73

70-600-51070 487.15 .00 487.15

70-600-51100 2,981.16 .00 2,981.16

70-600-51610 6,146.14 .00 6,146.14

70-600-52020 2,200.00 .00 2,200.00

70-600-52090 2,920.52 .00 2,920.52

70-600-52100 381.45 .00 381.45

70-600-52180 687.49 .00 687.49

70-600-52220 525.85 .00 525.85

70-600-52230 1,435.06 .00 1,435.06

70-600-52350 73,818.21 .00 73,818.21

70-600-52360 21,094.42 .00 21,094.42

70-600-52520 12,683.68 .00 12,683.68

70-600-52525 189.17 .00 189.17
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70-600-52530 337.26 .00 337.26

70-600-52535 2,071.53 .00 2,071.53

70-600-52550 2,043.84 90.35- 1,953.49

70-600-52555 1,515.35 .00 1,515.35

70-600-53370 656.70 .00 656.70

71-20200 .00 7,956.27- 7,956.27-

71-610-50200 53.68 .00 53.68

71-610-51010 3.48 .00 3.48

71-610-51040 346.72 .00 346.72

71-610-51070 1,628.51 .00 1,628.51

71-610-51100 831.24 .00 831.24

71-610-51180 1,182.22 .00 1,182.22

71-610-52020 1,100.00 .00 1,100.00

71-610-52090 100.70 .00 100.70

71-610-52100 401.11 .00 401.11

71-610-52120 92.00 .00 92.00

71-610-52220 1,015.03 .00 1,015.03

71-610-52230 141.89 .00 141.89

71-610-52570 1,059.69 .00 1,059.69

72-20200 .00 42,944.39- 42,944.39-

72-620-50200 34.35 .00 34.35

72-620-51040 346.72 .00 346.72

72-620-51100 717.00 .00 717.00

72-620-52020 1,100.00 .00 1,100.00

72-620-52060 2,534.40 .00 2,534.40

72-620-52090 20.70 .00 20.70

72-620-52100 42.79 .00 42.79

72-620-52370 37,825.53 .00 37,825.53

72-620-52510 322.90 .00 322.90

73-20200 .00 730.00- 730.00-

73-630-52020 130.00 .00 130.00

73-630-53580 600.00 .00 600.00

          Grand Totals:  487,538.24 487,538.24- .00

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

City Recorder: _____________________________________________________
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Report Criteria:

Report type:  Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"


